
A.—63

Showing the Condition op the seveeal Oedinances at the Teemination op the Session op
the Geneeal Assembly held in the Yeae 1890.

Note —The Roman type in the second column points out the Ordinances ana Acts now remaining in force, with
their several amending Acts marked in the fourth column; the same typo in the third column indicates the Ordi-
nances and Acts which have been specifically repealed; and the italic type in the same column indicates the dead
and obsolete matter requiring repeal. .

Existing Ordinances and Acts of a purely local or personal character are indicated by an asterisk prefixed to the
title—e.g., 'Auctioneers, "Nelson Trust Funds, 'Bishops in New Zealand Trusts.

1 Inforce as a local law only within Wellington, Hawke's Bay, and the Chatham Islands. See Wellington Licenses ana * ees,
Ordinance 1853, Sess. 1., No. 3; and NewProvinces Act, 1858, No.70, s. 14.

CHRONOLOGICAL TABLE
OF THE

OEDINANCES OF THE GENEKAL LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL OF NEW ZEALAND,
From the Year 1841 to the Year 1853, inclusive; together with the

ORDINANCES OP THE LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL OF THE PROVINCE OF NEW MUNSTER,
Passed in the Year 1849;

Year ofEeign,
and

Number.

Abbrcdated Titles. Amending
Ordinances or

Acts.

Original
Repealing

Ordinance or
Act.Existing Law. Repealed or Obsolete Law.

4° & 5° Vict.
No. 1

2
3
4
5
6

Sbssh
]
dn I., 1841.
New South Wales Laws Exten-

sion
Land Claims
Customs Regulation
Quarter Sessions
Distillation Prohibition
Courts of Requests

Sess. II., No. 19.

1856, No. 32.
1858, No. 40.
1858,No. 30.
1868,No. 72.
1858,No. 30..Ii

5° VlOT.
■ No. 1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13

Session II;, 1841-42.
Supreme Court
County Court
Jury
Police Magistrates
Summary Proceedings
Municipal Corporations
Church Extension
Postage
Deeds Registration
Conveyancing
Marriage
Licensing

1860, No. 17.
1858, No. 30.
1868, No. 49.
Sess. VII., No. 15
1866, No. 46.
Disallowed.
Disallowed.
Disallowed.
1868, No. 51.
1883,No. 29.
Spent.
1881,No. 21.

'Auctioneers1

[Sees. 2, 3, 0,12, Hid part s. 5,
repealed,]

Sess, III., No. 10.

14
15
1C
17
18

Land Claims
Harbour Regulations
Cattle Trespass
Raupo Houses

Disallowed.
1862,No. 20.
Sess. VII.,No. 17
1878,No. 28.

Copyright 49 & 50Vict., c. 33,
s. 8; vide 1877,
No. 17.

19 Repealing
New Zealand Banking Company

1878,No. 28.
1878,No. 28.

7° & 8° Vict.
No. 1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

Sessic.. in HI., 1844.
Supreme Court
Jury Amendment
Land Claims Amendment
Debentures
Appropriation
Customs Amendment
Imprisonment for Debt
Court of Requests
Native Trust ...

1860,No. 17.
1868,No. 49.
1856,No. 82.
Disallowed.
1878,No. 28.
1858,No. 40.
1862,No. 37.
1867,No. 13.
1878,No. 28.

"Auctioneers Amendment1 Vide Sess. II., No.
13.

11
12
13.
14
15

i.% Conveyancing Amendment
Municipal Corporations
Distillation Repeal
Cattle Trespass Amendment
Summary Proceedings Amend-

ment

1883,No. 29. .
1878,No. 28.
1878,No. 28.
Sess. VII.,No. 17
1867,No. 12.
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