CHRONOLOGICAL TABLE

OF THE

ORDINANCES OF THE GENERAL LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL OF NEW ZEALAND,

From the Year 1841 to the Year 1853, inclusive; together with the

ORDINANCES OF THE LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL OF THE PROVINCE OF NEW MUNSTER,

Passed in the Year 1849;

Showing the Condition of the several Ordinances at the Termination of the Session of the General Assembly held in the Year 1890.

Note.—The Roman type in the second column points out the Ordinances and Acts now remaining in force, with their several amending Acts marked in the fourth column; the same type in the third column indicates the Ordinances and Acts which have been specifically repealed; and the italic type in the same column indicates the dead and obsolete matter requiring repeal.

and obsolete matter requiring repeal.

Existing Ordinances and Acts of a purely local or personal character are indicated by an asterisk prefixed to the title—e.g., *Auctioneers, *Nelson Trust Funds, *Bishops in New Zealand Trusts.

Year of Reign, and Number.	Abbreviated Titles.		Amending Ordinances or	Original Repealing
	Existing Law.	Repealed or Obsolete Law.	Acts.	Ordinance or Act.
4° & 5° Vict.	Sessi	on I., 1841.		
No. 1	••	New South Wales Laws Exten-	••	Sess. II., No. 19.
2		Land Claims	••	1856, No. 32.
3		Customs Regulation	••	1858, No. 40.
4	••	Quarter Sessions	••	1858, No. 30.
5	••	Distillation Prohibition	• •	1868, No. 72.
6	••	Courts of Requests	. ••	1858, No. 30.
5° VICT.	Session	r II., 1841–42.		1000 37 48
· No. 1	••	Supreme Court	••	1860, No. 17.
2	••	County Court	••	1858, No. 30.
3	••	Jury	••	1868, No. 49. Sess. VII., No. 15
4	••	Police Magistrates	• •	1866, No. 46.
5	••	Summary Proceedings	••	Disallowed.
6	••	Municipal Corporations Church Extension		Disallowed.
7	••	Church Extension		Disallowed.
8	••	Deeds Registration		1868, No. 51.
9 10	••	Conveyancing		1883, No. 29.
10	••	Marriage		Spent.
12	••	Licensing		1881, No. 21.
13	*Auctioneers1		Sess. III., No. 10.	
10	[Secs. 2, 3, 6, 12, and part s. 5, repealed.]			
14	••	Land Claims	••	Disallowed.
15		Harbour Regulations	••	1862, No. 20.
16	••	Cattle Trespass	••	Sess. VII., No. 17
17		Raupo Houses	40 & 50 Wint a 22	1878, No. 28.
18	Copyright	••	49 & 50 Vict., c. 33, s. 8; vide 1877, No. 17.	
19		Repealing		1878, No. 28.
73	••	New Zealand Banking Company	••	1878, No. 28.
7° & 8° Vict.	Session	ON III., 1844.		
No. 1		Supreme Court	.,	1860, No. 17.
2 2		Jury Amendment		1868, No. 49.
. 3		Land Claims Amendment	••	1856, No. 32.
4	••	Debentures	•••	Disallowed.
5	••	Appropriation	••	1878, No. 28.
6	••	Customs Amendment	••	1858, No. 40. 1862, No. 37.
7	• •	Imprisonment for Debt	••	1867, No. 13.
8	••	Court of Requests	••	1878, No. 28.
9	* t ti the and month	Native Trust	Vide Sess. II., No.	1010, 100. 20.
10	*Auctioneers Amendment		13.	
11	_	Conveyancing Amendment	>	1883, No. 29.
. 12		Municipal Corporations		1878, No. 28.
13		Distillation Repeal		1878, No. 28.
		1	· ·	Sess. VII., No. 17
14		Cattle Trespass Amendment	•••	
$\begin{array}{c} 14 \\ 15 \end{array}$		Cattle Trespass Amendment Summary Proceedings Amend- ment	•••	1867, No. 12.

¹ In force as a local law only within Wellington, Hawke's Bay, and the Chatham Islands. See Wellington Licenses and Fees, Ordinance 1853, Sess. I., No. 3; and New Provinces Act, 1858, No. 70, s. 14.